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Ref: FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR ONE LOCALLY-ADMINISTERED STIP PROJECT 
OFF THE STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM  

 RESOLUTION FP-05-57 
 
Attached is one (1) locally-administered State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) 
project off the state highway system for $390,000, plus $1,560,000 from other sources. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
The Department of Transportation (Department) has reviewed the project and concludes that it is 
consistent with the California Transportation Commission (Commission) approved STIP Priority 
List.  The Department recommends the Commission approve the following Resolution. 
 
 
FINANCIAL RESOLUTION: 
 
Resolved, that $390,000, be allocated from a Non-Budget Act Item 2660-601-3008, for one (1) 
locally-administered STIP project off the state highway system, as described on the attached vote 
list. 
 
Attachment 
 

 

“Caltrans improves mobility across California” 
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Project # 
Allocation Amount 

Recipient 
RTPA/CTC 

District-County 
Legislative Districts 

Project Title 
Location 

Project Description 

 
EA 

PPNO 
Program/Year 

PA&ED 
PS&E 
R/W 

CONST 

Budget Year 
Item # 

Program 
Codes 

Allocation 
Amount 

State 
Federal 

Total Amount 
 
2.5c.(7) Locally Administered STIP Projects off the State Highway System Resolution FP-05-57 

1 
$390,000 

Butte County 
Association of 
Governments 

BCAG 
03-Butte 

Senate:  4 
Assembly:  3 

 
Forest Highway 171 (Upper Skyway) Widening.  In Butte 
County, on Forest Highway 171 between Inskip and Butte 
Meadows.  Widen and reconstruct existing roadway. 
 
(Programmed amount adjusted from $1,339,000 to $390,000.  
Savings to return to county shares.) 
 
(Contributions from other sources $1,560,000, from 
SAFETEA-LU Forest Highway Apportionment.) 

 
0L0124 
03-3L75 

RIP / 05-06 
$0 

$1,339,000 
$390,000 

$0 
$0 

 
2005-06 

601-3008 
20.30.600.620 

$390,000

$390,000
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